ALAMEDA CORRIDOR BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT Jefferson County, Colorado

Resolution No. 2023-5

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE NOMINATION OF ED BOYLE FOR RE-APPOINTMENT TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE ALAMEDA CORRIDOR BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Alameda Corridor Business Improvement District, Jefferson County, Colorado as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. At a meeting of the Board of Directors held on May 25, 2023, the board voted to submit the nomination of Ed Boyle of Belmar Crossing Shopping Center to the Lakewood City Council for re-appointment to the Board of Directors.

Section 2. The Board of Directors of the Alameda Corridor Business Improvement District hereby nominates Ed Boyle for re-appointment to the board for a three-year term running through June 30, 2026, and authorizes the submission of this nomination to the Lakewood City Council for approval.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 25th day of May 2023.

ALAMEDA CORRIDOR BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT Jefferson County, Colorado

By:

Ed Boyle, President

ATTEST:

By:_

Sarah Hadsall, Secretary